
 

NSW Working Stock Dog Association 
Trial Results 

Venue:  Casino Heritage Trial at Casino Showground 

Date:    21st, 22nd and 23rd July 2023 

(Please email results to pointsecretary@nswworkingstockdogs.org.au) 

Maiden 

Judge:     Shaun Copper Number of Dogs:    66 

Place Handler Dog 
Rounds Total 

Score 
Points 

1 2 3 
1st Dick Chapman Betty 96   96 9.6 

2nd Janelle Wooldridge Buckol Molly 91   91 8.6 

Equal 
3rd/4th 

Janelle Wooldridge Cooks Stella 86   86 7.1 

Graham Langham Sherry 86   86 7.1 

5th Andrew McIntyre Buckol Dice 85   85 5.6 

6th  Ethan Davis Pablo 74   74 4.6 
 

Novice 

Judge:    Shaun Copper Number of Dogs:   71 

Place Handler Dog 
Rounds Total 

Score 
Points 

1 2 3 
1st Andrew McIntyre Gabby 92 91  183 10.1 

2nd Janelle Wooldridge Buckol Molly 91 86  177 9.1 

3rd Athol Essery Serrano Turbo 90 82  172 8.1 

4th Ethan Davis Pablo 74 93  167 7.1 

5th Dick Chapman Spike 70 89  159 6.1 

6th Ann Sant Matildas Panda 80 77  157 5.1 
 

Open 

Judge:   Pierce McLennan Number of Dogs:  87 

Place Handler Dog 
Rounds Total 

Score 
Points 

1 2 3 
1st Dick Chapman Badger 92 89  181 11.7 
Equal 
2nd /3rd  

Dick Chapman 
Geoff McLennan 

Skeeta 
Biddy 

86 
86 

94 
94 

 
180 
180 

10.2 
10.2 

Equal 
4th/5th 

& 6th 
 

Ben Gould 
Andrew McIntyre 
Dick Chapman 
Dick Chapman 

Cabra-Glebe Sky 
Shaundar Benji 
Belle 
Wish 

91 
86 
86 
90 

88 
93 
93 
89 

 

179 
179 
179 
179 

5.775 
5.775 
5.775 
5.775 

 


