

NSW Working Stock Dog Association Trial Results

Venue: Casino Heritage Trial at Casino Showground

Date: 21st, 22nd and 23rd July 2023

(Please email results to pointsecretary@nswworkingstockdogs.org.au)

Maiden								
Judge: Shaun Copper			Number of Dogs: 66					
Place	Handler	Dog	Rounds			Total	Points	
			1	2	3	Score		
1 st	Dick Chapman	Betty	96			96	9.6	
2 nd	Janelle Wooldridge	Buckol Molly	91			91	8.6	
Equal 3 ^{rd/} 4 th	Janelle Wooldridge	Cooks Stella	86			86	7.1	
	Graham Langham	Sherry	86			86	7.1	
5 th	Andrew McIntyre	Buckol Dice	85			85	5.6	
6 th	Ethan Davis	Pablo	74			74	4.6	

Novice									
Judge: Shaun Copper				Number of Dogs: 71					
Place	Handler	Dog	Rounds			Total	Points		
			1	2	3	Score			
1 st	Andrew McIntyre	Gabby	92	91		183	10.1		
2 nd	Janelle Wooldridge	Buckol Molly	91	86		177	9.1		
3 rd	Athol Essery	Serrano Turbo	90	82		172	8.1		
4 th	Ethan Davis	Pablo	74	93		167	7.1		
5 th	Dick Chapman	Spike	70	89		159	6.1		
6 th	Ann Sant	Matildas Panda	80	77		157	5.1		

Open								
Judge:	Pierce McLennan		Number of Dogs:			ogs: 87	37	
Place	Handler	Dog	Rounds			Total	Points	
Place			1	2	3	Score		
1 st	Dick Chapman	Badger	92	89		181	11.7	
Equal	Dick Chapman	Skeeta	86	94		180	10.2	
2 nd /3 rd	Geoff McLennan	Biddy	86	94		180	10.2	
Equal 4 th /5 th & 6th	Ben Gould	Cabra-Glebe Sky	91	88		179	5.775	
	Andrew McIntyre	Shaundar Benji	86	93		179	5.775	
	Dick Chapman	Belle	86	93		179	5.775	
	Dick Chapman	Wish	90	89		179	5.775	